DMA1/265/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.965/2024/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management Department- Extension of contract period of Sri.Subash S.T. - Office Attendant cum Driver on Daily wages for the Vehicle of State Relief Commissioner & Convener, KSDMA-Sanctioned-Orders Issued

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.965/2024/DMD Dated 21-12-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: 1) G.O.(P) No. 28/2016/Fin Dated 26/02/2016.

- 2) G.O.(Rt) No.3107/2016/DMD dated 30/07/2016.
- 3) G.O.(Rt) No.443/2024/DMD Dated 19/06/2024.
- 4) Letter No.DM1/SEOC/Estt/150/2015 dated 30/11/2024 from Member Secretary, KSDMA.

ORDER

As per the Government order read as 2nd paper above, Shri Subash S.T., Melekunnaravila Veedu, Mundaikonam, Muttada P.O, Thiruvananthapuram was appointed as Office Attendant cum Driver of the State Relief Commissioner & Convener, KSDMA on daily wages with effect from 01/08/2016. Further his term had been extended for 179 days each in different spells.

As per the Government Order read as 3rd paper above, the term of Sri. Subash. S. T, Office Attendant cum Driver, KSDMA on daily wage basis was extended for a period of 179 days from 25-06-2024 with one day break on 24-06-2024, subject to the terms and conditions applicable to appointment on daily wage basis. As per letter read as 4th paper above, Member Secretary, KSDMA has requested to extend his service for another period of 179 days.

Government has examined the matter in detail and is pleased to extend the service period of Sri. Subash S.T., Office Attendant cum Driver on daily wage basis for a period of 179 days from 23/12/2024 with one day break on 21/12/2024, subject to the terms and conditions applicable to appointments on daily wage basis.

DMA1/265/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.965/2024/DMD

(By order of the Governor) ANURADHA K C ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management
Member Secretary, KSDMA
Shri Subash S.T., Mele Kunnaravila Veedu, Mundaikonam, Muttada P.O,
Thiruvananthapuram (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm
Web & New Media, I& PRD
Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer